3.1 The consideration for the sale, assignment, transfer, conveyance and delivery of the 

Transferred Business as a going concern on a Slump Sale basis, by the Seller to the Buyer, 
on the terms and conditions stated in this Agreement, subject to Clause 3.2 below, shall be 
a lump sum amount of INR 83,700,000/  (Indian Rupees Eight crores thirty seven - Lakh 
only) (“Consideration”) agreed between the Parties, the adequacy of which the Seller 
hereby confirms, and which shall be payable on the Closing Date. 

3.2 On the Closing Date or such other date as mutually agreed, the Seller shall provide the